THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 20, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF 20 CHANGE ORDERS FOR THE CHHS PHASE 2 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Order 2-2 is a debit of $ 14,266.10 and was for work associated with providing temporary structures for students to pass from Phase 1 to Phase 2.  Change Order 2-3 is a debit of $ 2,678.45 and is for unsuitable soil.    CO 2-11-1 is a credit of $ 8,217.39 and is to remove the music storage organizer.  Change Order 3-1 is a debit of $ 8,200 and is the removal of loose block work above the ceiling in the AG area.  CO 5-1 is a credit of $ 3,275 and is for water damage to the fire alarm.  Change Order 6-1 is a credit of $ 4,000 for work not needed in the band room.  Change order 6-2-1 is a credit of $ 250,000, and Change Order 6-3 is a credit of $ 50,000.  They are offset by Change order 6-1-1, which is a debit of $ 300,000 and moves the scope between two trade packages.  Change Order 9-1 is a debit of $ 400 and is for modification to the band room office. Change Orders 2-5, 3-2, 4-1, 5-2, 8-1, 10-1, 12-2, 14-1, 15-1, and 16-1 are zero-cost time extension change orders.  
FACTS:
CO 2-2
[image: image1.png]FIELD
OTHER

PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2.2
CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 672272024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

‘TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
PARCO CONSTRUCTORS GROUP, LLC CONTRACT DATE: 112912024

CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #02-GENERAL
TRADES-BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Contractor to provide al required labor and materials nesded {o complete temporary
pass-through arsas as requested and nesded to achieve building occupancy for school. The pass-through areas consisted of tree areas.
1 pass through from existing gym, through area D, and info the new cafeteria area. This work consisted of temp wals barricading off
the construction areas up to & high, and plastic barrier ffom &' to the deck. 2.) Pass through from area H into phase 1 - Area E. This
included construction of the temp structure

‘The original Contract Sum was 668001676
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 152453
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 668134129
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 14,268.10

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. £6,696,200.38




2-3

[image: image2.png]=
OTHER []

PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:
CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 672272024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

‘TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
PARCO CONSTRUCTORS GROUP, LLC CONTRACT DATE: 112912024
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #02-GENERAL

TRADES-BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: During excavation of footing in area D, geotechnical engineer deemed soils to be.
unsutable . These fooings were dircted to be undercut and to be poured back with Fiowable fil by SMEE

‘The original Contract Sum was 668001676
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 1619263
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 6,696,209.38
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 267845
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 6,698,887.84

N TS0




CO 2-11-1
[image: image3.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2.11-1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 812612022
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
CECILIA, KY 42724

TO MATERIAL SUPPLIER (Namo and Adoss) PROJECT NUMBER!
(AENGER COREORATION CONTRACT DATE: 112012024
'CONTRACT FOR: PURCHASE ORDER #02-11

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Cresit or deletion of music fbrary system.

“The orginal Contract Sum was 7242000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 000
The Coniract Sum prio o this Ghange Order was 7242000
“The Contract Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 821739
The new Contract Sum including this Crange Order il be: 8420261

The Contract Time will be adjusted by 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the cte of this Change Order therefors s 51302026




CO 3-1

[image: image4.png]CONTRACTOR []
FIELD (]
OTHER [

PROJECT (Name and Addross) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3.1

GENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE I! INITIATION DATE: 1071172024
5040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Narme and Addross) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000e26
BAILEY'S NASONRY CONTRACT DATE: 112612024
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #03 MASONRY

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: In accordance with PR #010 and the atieched coniractor pricing, contractor shall
provide al required labor, malerels, and equipment (0 remove existing masonry in girder above ceilng at north concessions wallal area
D, CMU wallbelow the girder shl! remain.

“Tho original Contract Sum was. 214044100
Net change by previously auhorized Change Orders 000
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Ordor was 214044100
“The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order i the amount of 820000

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil b 214884100




CO 5-1

[image: image5.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5.1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 82272024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET CONTRACT DATE: 112812024
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #05-ROOFING

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Backcharge to contractor. During demoition of area 24 contractor was responsible.
for keeping foof weather tight- throughout the project._Ata point during this ime, the roof had not been sealed off and water got into the.
buiding and into the fire alarm panel. This caused the fir alarm panel to be bumt up. This change order is being writien to credit the
‘owner for the amount charged by the fire alarm contractor 1o replace the panel.

‘The original Contract Sum was 2,259,568.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders o000
‘The Contract Sum pror to this Change Order was. 2,259,568.00
‘The Contract Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 327500
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 2,256293.00

‘The Contract Time will be adjusted by 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/30/2026.




CO 2-5

[image: image6.png]OTHER []

PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2.5
CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 1172672024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

‘TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
PARCO CONSTRUCTORS GROUP, LLC CONTRACT DATE: 112912024
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #02-GENERAL

TRADES-BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: This change ores i being witen 25 2 o costchange time extension for aldeays ncurrd on the project hrough
November 30, 202¢ Plase efrence he attached backup for addtionalnfomaton regaring the delays. Additonally hese delays have been notedinall morily
meeting fo futher refercnce.- iEal delay foracoes oth school - 572124 5282024 = Galendar Delay of 13 Days - Delay ofMass Demo due o addionl Asbesios.
-5287024 - /1172024 14 Calendar Days ofDeay. - Delay of Shoring Drawings - 622024 142024 = 20 alander Days of Delay - Delayof Roof weight calcuiaions.
- 8302024 - 01712024 = 18 Calander Days of Delay This : toal of 6 Calander days. Th revised Substantaland Final compition dates shall e 2 follows: Area
'DTemp Occupaney Date /162024, Area | Temp Oceupancy Dte 1252025, Area H Temp Occupancy Date 1112025, Area G 12112026, Project Substantial Compleion
Date 1212026 Project Fina Compietion Date 1222021

‘The original Contract Sum was 668001676
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 1822108
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 669823784
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 669823784

‘The Contract Time wil be adjusted by 65 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 12/1/2026.




CO 3-2

[image: image7.png]PROJECT (Namo and Addross) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 1112612024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and Addross) PROJECT NUMBERS: 00025
BAILEY'S MASONRY CONTRACT DATE: 1/26/2024
GONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #03 MASONRY

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: This change odor s bing it a5 10 cost chango i axtansion for all dlays ncurd on the prject through
Novemoer 2, 2024, less rfence th attachod hackup for acora formato rogrding the delys. AdHonal, hos dolays have oo noed i al montnly
meoting o frter werence. il Gl for ccessto h schos- /82024 - 262026 =Glandar Doy of 19 ays - Dayof Mase Do dusto sl Asbastos
5128204 - 111202 14 Colendar DaysofDelar. -Delay of Shoring Drangs 122024 - 632124 =20 Calancr DysofDlay - ey of Roof welght cacuatons
/302024 . 0172024 = 1 Calndor Days o Dolay Tis s tcllof 8 Clandardays. The vl Subtantlal and Fnal completin date shll e asfllows: Avea
D Temp Occupancy ate 616202, AreaJTomp Occupncy st 71282025, Area H Temp Oecupacy Dte 02026, Ares G 1241202, Prec Substant Compltion
Dato 21202, ProjstFina Campoton Dat 1222027

“The orginal Contract Sum was 2,140,441.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Ordors. 200,00
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Ordor was 2,148,641.00

The Contract Sum wil be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be 2,148,641.00




CO 4-1

[image: image8.png]PROJECT (Neme and Addross) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4.1
CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 1172612024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CEGILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Narme and Adress) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000826
SLA ENTRPRISES, LLG 'CONTRACT DATE: 1/29/2024
2005 PGRTUNERIVE CCONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #04-STRUCTURAL STEEL

WINCHESTER, KY 40391

“THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: This chingo ordr is beiag writlen 25 310 cos change i extansion for 3l dalys incurred o 11 project trough
Novembr 30, 202, Plaso rofrance the afached backup for 3ddionl Inormation egarcin the dolay. Addtonally those dlays have boon note i ll morihly
mesting fo futher reference.- it oy or access o theschool - 5152624~ 5282024 = CalondarDeay of 13 Days -DlayofHss Do due o adiional Asbesios
1282026 111202 = 14 Glendar Days of elay. - Doy o Shoring Dravings - 8122023 - 802024 = 20 Clander Daysof Delay - Delay of R weight colculations
- 302026 - 01172006 = forDays of Delay T s atofal of 65 Caander days. The evised Substantal an Final compltion dles hall b s folows: Area
D Temp Occupancy Dato /672024, Area JTomp Occuancy Dot 72517025, Area H Tomp Occupancy Dte 1012026, At G 1212026, Prcjct Substandial Completion
Date 12112026 Projct Final Compltion Data 1222021

“The original Contract Sum was 1976,243.00
Net ehange by previously authorized Change Orders 000
The Contract Sum prior o this Chango Ordor was. 1,676,243.00
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order n the amaunt of 000

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be. 1,976,243.00




CO 5-2

[image: image9.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5.2

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 1112612024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET CONTRACT DATE: 112812024
METAL

2131 CAPSTONE DRIVE CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #05-ROOFING

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Tris change ordes is being writen 5 a o costchange ime extension for ll delays incurred n th project through
November 30, 224 Pleasereerence theatached backup fo aditional nformtion regacing the delays. Addifonally these delays have been nofed i all monthly
mecting fo further referenc.- nial delay fo acoes o the schoo - 1572024 - 5282024 = Glendar Defay o 3 Days - Deayof s Dem due o adifonal Asbestos.
- SZA024 - 1172024 = 14 Clendar Dy of Delay. - Delayof Shoring Drawings - /122024732094 =20 Calander Daysof Delay - Detayof Roof weight calculations.
93072024 - 072024 = 18 Calander Days o Delay Tis 1  ofl of 6 Calanderdays. The revsed Substantial and Final compleiondates shall b 2sfollows: Area
D Temp Occupancy Date 6162024, Area ) Temp Occupancy Date 1252025, AreaH Temp Occupancy Dat 1017226, Area G 1212026, roject Substantal Compieion
Date 2112026, rojectFinal Gompleton Dae 1227021

‘The original Contract Sum was 2,259,568.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 327500
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 2,256,293.00
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 2,256.293.00




CO 8-1

[image: image10.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5.1
CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 117262024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
ROSA MOSAIC & TILE COMPANY. CONTRACT DATE: 112812024
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #08-CERAMIC TILE

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Tris change ordes is being writen 5 a o costchange tim extension fr ll delays incurred n th projec through
November 30, 2024 Pleasereerencethe atached backup fo additional nformation regacing the delays. Adcifonally these delays have been noied i all monthly
meeting fo further reference.- fial delayfo access tothe schoo - 152024 - 5282024 = Galendar Delay o 13 Days - Dlay of s Demo due o adional Asbestos.
- 578024 1172024 = 14 Clendar Dy of Delay. - Delayof Shoring Drawings - /122024732094 =20 Calander Daysof Delay - Detayof Roof weight calculaions.
83072024 - 072024 = 18 Calander Days o Delay Tis 1 2 ofal of 65 Galanderdays. The revised Substantial and Final complein dates shall b 2sfllows: Area
D Temp Occupancy Date 61672024, Area ) Temp Occupancy Date 1252025, Area H Temp Occupancy Date 172126, Are G 12172026, rojct Substantal Compieion
Date 2112026, rojectFinal Completon Dae 1222021

‘The original Contract Sum was 27211500
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 000
‘The Contract Sum pror o this Change Order was. 27211500
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 27211500





CO 10-1

[image: image11.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 10-1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 1172612024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000826
MARTINA BROS. CO., INC. CONTRACT DATE: 172912024
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #10-RESINOUS FLOORING

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Tris change ordes is being writen 5 a o costchange ime extension for ll delays incurred n th project through
November 30, 224 Pleasereerence theatached backup fo aditional nformtion regacing the delays. Addifonally these delays have been nofed i all monthly
mecting fo further referenc.- nial delay fo acoes o the schoo - 1572024 - 5282024 = Glendar Defay o 3 Days - Deayof s Dem due o adifonal Asbestos.
- SZA024 - 1172024 = 14 Clendar Dy of Delay. - Delayof Shoring Drawings - /122024732094 =20 Calander Daysof Delay - Detayof Roof weight calculations.
93072024 - 072024 = 18 Calander Days o Delay Tis 1  ofl of 6 Calanderdays. The revsed Substantial and Final compleiondates shall b 2sfollows: Area
D Temp Occupancy Date 6162024, Area ) Temp Occupancy Date 1252025, AreaH Temp Occupancy Dat 1017226, Area G 1212026, roject Substantal Compieion
Date 2112026, rojectFinal Gompleton Dae 1227021

‘The original Contract Sum was 15,307.00
Net changs by previously authorized Change Orders o000
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 15,307.00
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 15,307.00




CO 12-2

[image: image12.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 122

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 1172612024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
C &7 DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #12-KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Tris change ordes is being writen 5 a o costchange ime extension for ll delays incurred n th project through
November 30, 224 Pleasereerence theatached backup fo aditional nformtion regacing the delays. Addifonally these delays have been nofed i all monthly
mecting fo further referenc.- nial delay fo acoes o the schoo - 1572024 - 5282024 = Glendar Defay o 3 Days - Deayof s Dem due o adifonal Asbestos.

93072024 - 072024 = 18 Calander Days o Delay Tis 1  ofl of 6 Calanderdays. The revsed Substantial and Final compleiondates shall b 2sfollows: Area
D Temp Occupancy Date 6162024, Area ) Temp Occupancy Date 1252025, AreaH Temp Occupancy Dat 1017226, Area G 1212026, roject Substantal Compieion
Date 2112026, rojectFinal Gompleton Dae 1227021

‘The original Contract Sum was 931956
Net changs by previously authorized Change Orders 345345
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 1277301
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 1277301




CO 14-1

[image: image13.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14-1
CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 117262024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL, LLC CONTRACT DATE: 112812024
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #14-PLUMBING/HVAC

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Tris change ordes is being writen 5 a o costchange ime extension for ll delays incurred n th project through
November 30, 224 Pleasereerence theatached backup fo aditional nformtion regacing the delays. Addifonally these delays have been nofed i all monthly
mecting fo further referenc.- nial delay fo acoes o the schoo - 1572024 - 5282024 = Glendar Defay o 3 Days - Deayof s Dem due o adifonal Asbestos.
- SZA024 - 1172024 = 14 Clendar Dy of Delay. - Delayof Shoring Drawings - /122024732094 =20 Calander Daysof Delay - Detayof Roof weight calculations.
93072024 - 072024 = 18 Calander Days o Delay Tis 1  ofl of 6 Calanderdays. The revsed Substantial and Final compleiondates shall b 2sfollows: Area
D Temp Occupancy Date 6162024, Area ) Temp Occupancy Date 1252025, AreaH Temp Occupancy Dat 1017226, Area G 1212026, roject Substantal Compieion
Date 2112026, rojectFinal Gompleton Dae 1227021

‘The original Contract Sum was 454151200
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 000
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 454151200
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 454151200




CO 15-1 
[image: image14.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 15-1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 1112612024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, K 42724,

‘TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Adaress) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, CONTRACT DATE: 112912024

CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #15-ELECTRICAL

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Tris change order is being writen 5 a o costchang i extension for ll delays incurred n th projec through
November 30, 224 Pleasereerence the atached backup fo aditional informatio regacing the delays. Adcionally these delays have been nofed i all monthly
mecting for further reference.- ial delay fo acoes o the school - 152024 - 5282024 = Glendar Delay o 13 Days - Deayof s Demo due o adifonal Asbestos.
-52802024- /1172024 = 1 Calendar ays of Delay_-Dely of Shoing Diawings - /127202432024 =20 Calander Days of Delay - Delay of Roof weightcalculations
97302024 101772024 = 18 Clander Days of Delay i .2 tofa f 65 Caander days. Th revised Substantal and Finalcompletion dtes shall e s follows: Area
D Temp Occupancy Date 6162024, Area ) Temp Occupancy Date 1252025, Avea H Temp Occupancy Date 0172026, Area G 12172126, Project Substantial Conpieion
Date 2112026, rojectFinal Gompleton Dae 12272027

‘The original Contract Sum was 5.415,900.60
Net changs by previously authorized Change Orders 000
‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was 5.415,909.60
“The Contract Sum willbe Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 000
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 5.415,900.60

“The Contract Time will be adjusted by 65 days.




CO 16-1

[image: image15.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 16-1

GENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE I INITIATION DATE: 1172612024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
CECILIA, KY 42124

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Adcress) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000826
RIVERSIDE PAVING & CONTRACTING CO., INC.

CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #18-ASPHALT PAVING

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Thi change order s being writen as a no cost changs tme extenson for al Gelays ncurrd on the roject through
November 30, 021, Flesse reerence the atached backup for addlonal formation regarding te delays. Additioally, these elays have een noted i ll morthly
mecting fo furthar rference, ol deayfo ccess to the schoo 5152024 - 262024 = Clendar Dty of 1 Days - Doy of s Demo cu o acitional Asbestos
'52812024 -6/12024 = 14 Calndar Days of Delay. - Delay of Shoring Drawings - 121202 - 02024 = 20 Calanlr Days of Deay - Dolay of Roof wlghtcalculations
302024 - 1011772024 16 Clander Days of Dely This s atota of 85 Clander dya. The rvised Substantaland Final compleion dtes shll be s follows: Area
0 Temp Occupancy Date 162024, AreaJ Temp Occupancy Date 72572025, Area H Temp Occupancy Date 1011205, Area G 1212026, roject Substantal Compleion
Dato 12112025, rojstFinal Completon Dae 1222021

“The original Contract Sum was 544,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. 000
“The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order wias 644,500.00
“Thie Cunliact 3um will be Increased by this Ghange Order in the amount of 000
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: 644.500.00





CO 6-1-1

[image: image16.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6-1.1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 127372024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724,

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000526
ILLTE gy 57 CCONTRACT DA
CONTRACT FOR: PURCHASE ORDER #0601

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: No cost change to owner moving money from DPO #6-2-1 and BP #5 to DPO #6-1.
DPO #6-2 was zeroed out and an addiional credit change order was wiiten to BP #6 resulting in a no cost change to the owner.

‘The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was.

‘The Contract Sum willbe Increased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

200,000.00

000
200,000.00
300,000.00
500,000.00




CO 6-2-1

[image: image17.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6:2-1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 127372024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724,

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
TED MCCAIN DISTRIBUTING CONTRACT DATE: 112812024
CONTRACT FOR: PURCHASE ORDER #06-02

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Change order being written to zero out Purchase Order wiiten to Ted McCain s they.
are no longer in the distibution business.

‘The original Contract Sum was 250,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 000
‘The Contract Sum pror to this Change Order was. 250,000.00
‘The Contract Sum willbe Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of -250,000.00

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 000




CO 6-3

[image: image18.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6.3

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: 127372024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000826
TMP CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DATE: 172912024
CONTRACT FOR: 8ID PACKAGE #06-GYPSUM & CEILINGS.

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Deduct $50,000.00 from contract t increase amount of Purchase Order 6-1. This s
being done as a no cost change to the owner.

‘The original Contract Sum was 1,264,567.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 400000
‘The Contract Sum pror to this Change Order was. 1,260,567.00
‘The Contract Sum willbe Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 5000000

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 1210,587.00




CO 6-1

[image: image19.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6.1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: sr2672024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Adcress) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000826
TMP CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DATE: 172912024
CONTRACT FOR: 8ID PACKAGE #06-GYPSUM & CEILINGS.

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: In accordance with PR #003 and the attached contractor pricing, contractor shall
provide all required labor, materials, and equipment to complete work associated with PR #003 attached fo reference.

‘The original Contract Sum was 1,264,567.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 000
‘The Contract Sum pror to this Change Order was. 1,264,567.00
‘The Contract Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 400000

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 1,260,567.00




CO 9-1

[image: image20.png]PROJECT (Name and Address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5.1

CENTRAL HARDIN HS PHASE Il INITIATION DATE: sr2672024
3040 LEITCHFIELD ROAD

CECILIA, KY 42724

‘TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 000825
TMP CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACT DA

CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #03-RESILLIENT FLOORS

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: In accordance with PR #003 and the attached contractor pricing, contractor shall
provide all required labor, materials, and equipment to complete work associated with PR #003 attached fo reference.

‘The original Contract Sum was 590,567.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 000
“The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was. 590,567.00
‘The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of 40000
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. 590,957.00

‘The Contract Time will be adjusted by 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is S/3012026.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE 20 CHANGE ORDERs for the CHHS Phase 2 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE 20 CHANGE ORDERs for the CHHS Phase 2 Construction project.
